GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EARTH SCIENCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1709
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2013

INSTALLATION OF DOPPLER RADAR IN BHOPAL
Guddu Shri Premchandra;Patel Shri Deoraj Singh

Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to install Doppler Weather Radar in Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh for which land and building both are available; and

(b) if so, the time by which the installation work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER FOR MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES (SHRIS. JAIPAL REDDY)
(@) Yes Madam.

(b) Currently, civillelectrical works, cooling/power systems etc. are in their final stage of completion. The DWR commissioning work and site acceptance of the system is estimated to be completed by the end of 2013.
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